Curriculum Vitae
Sushanta Kumar Dev
12, Kabi Nabin Sen Street,

Kolkata-700049, West Bengal
Mobile:-091-9330084521
E-mail:- Sushanta_1983@yahoo.co.in

Objective       : Seeking a challenging career in the field of Software Design and development.
Professional

Profile            :1. Experience in Software development on VB during my academic project.
                         2. MCA final semester project had completed from Keane India Ltd(Gurgaon)
Technical

Skills              : 1.Programming Languages
: C, C++

                         2. Operating System             
:  LINUX, WINDOWS
                         3. Database                            
:  Oracle 9i (SQL, PL/SQL)
                         4. Front end tool                    
:  VB 6.0
                         5. Packages                            
:   MS OFFICE 2000

Subject of 

Interest         :
C, C++
Experience   : 1.Academic Project

                        2. Industrial Visit to ACCLARIS BUSINESS SOLUTION Ltd.                                                 
Professional  
Qualification: Hard Ware and Networking Training Under GTTI.

Professional

Education    : 
      MCA (Haldia Institute of technology under WBUT,DGPA=8.35)
	Semester no
	Marks
	Year

	1st

	7.07

	2005


	2nd
	8.41
	2006

	3rd
	7.79
	2006

	4th
	8.36
	2007

	5th
	8.55
	2007

	 6th
	10
	2008


                          BCA (George College under WBUT, DGPA-7.80)
	Semester
	Marks
	Year

	1st
	7.43
	2002

	2nd
	8.14
	2003

	3rd
	7.29
	2003

	4th
	7.07
	2004

	5th
	7.48
	2004

	6th
	9.40
	2005


Other 

Education:

	Exam

name
	Board/

Council
	Marks

(%)
	Year of

passing

	Higher secondary
	W.B.C.H.S.E
	60
	2002

	Madhyamik

examination
	W.B.B.S.E
	69.25
	2000


Personal

Details     :  

                   Date of Birth

: 17th September 1983

                   Sex                

: Male

                   Nationality    

: Indian

                   Languages 

                  
known            

:English, Bengali, Hindi

                  Hobbies          

: Playing Cricket, Drawing, Reading story books
                  Father’s Name

: Sri Krishna Prasad Dev

                  Mother’s Name

: Rama Dev
                  Other cont. no

: 0332513-8076


                
Place:

                              

Date: 


                      (Sushanta Kumar Dev)                                  
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